MPSC Vol No 8-ELECTRIC

5th Rev. Sheet No. D-78.00 Replaces 4th Rev. Sheet No. D-78.00

LIEAF

D2. Low-Income Energy Assistance Fund (LIEAF)

Low-Income Energy Assistance Fund Surcharge

Pursuant to Section 9t, MCL 460.9t of 2013 Pa 95, the Low-Income Energy Assistance Fund (LIEAF) was created within the State Treasury. Section 9t(5) of Act 95 provides money from the LIEAF shall be expended by the Department of Human Services as provided in the Michigan Energy Assistance Act, 2012 PA 615.

The Low Income Energy Assistance Fund (LIEAF) Surcharge is a monthly per billing meter charge for all customers receiving retail distribution service from participating Michigan electric utility. Upper Peninsula Power Company is participating, and the LIEAF Surcharge effective beginning with the September 2023 billing month is \$0.88. For a residential customer, the LIEAF Surcharge will only apply to one meter per residential site.

R

	<u>Tariff</u>	Per Month/Billing Meter	Per Day/Billing Meter
R	A-1	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	AH-1	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	C-1	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	H-1	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	P-1	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	Cp-U	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	WP-3	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	CP-RR	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	RTMP	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	RTMP-D	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	Special Contract	\$0.88	\$0.0289
R	SL-3	\$0.88	\$0.0289
	SL-5	N/A	N/A
	SL-6	N/A	N/A
	Z-3	N/A	N/A
	Z-4	N/A	N/A

Issued: 07-31-2023 By G R Haehnel Chief Financial Officer Marquette, Michigan

Michigan Public Service
Commission
August 8, 2023
Filed by: DW

Effective for Service On and After: 9-1-23 Issued Under Auth. of Mich Public Serv Comm Dated: 7-26-2023 In Case No: U-17377